



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 10171 of 2025

Satya Prakash And Another
.....Appellant(s)
Versus
State of U.P.
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Narendra Pal Singh, Rajat Kumar Shukla
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 91

HON'BLE RAJ BEER SINGH, J.

As prayed, list this case on 08.04.2026 within top 20 cases.

(Raj Beer Singh,J.)

February 25, 2026
S Rawat